

Bid Tabulations - PWRF Utility Extension, (Phase 1 - Water & Electric)
Project #19055
Bid Date: June 21, 2022

Engineer's Estimate						Contractor: Tapani, Inc.		Contractor: Rotschy, Inc.		Contractor: Total Site Services		Contractor: Culbert Construction	
Item No.	Description	Quant	Unit	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 378,400.00	\$ 378,400.00	\$ 340,000.00	\$ 340,000.00	\$ 350,000.00	\$ 350,000.00	\$ 270,703.09	\$ 270,703.09	\$ 469,001.95	\$ 469,001.95
2	Removal of Structures and Obstructions	1	LS	\$ 266,200.00	\$ 266,200.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 147,460.20	\$ 147,460.20	\$ 121,035.81	\$ 121,035.81
3	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$ 60,500.00	\$ 60,500.00	\$ 19,972.50	\$ 19,972.50	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 5,545.22	\$ 5,545.22	\$ 9,679.47	\$ 9,679.47
4	Pothole Existing Utility	6	EA	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 775.56	\$ 4,653.36	\$ 825.20	\$ 4,951.20
5	Shoring or Extra Excavation Class B	1	LS	\$ 7,326.00	\$ 7,326.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 5,952.56	\$ 5,952.56	\$ 1,463.39	\$ 1,463.39
6	Hydrant Assembly	4	EA	\$ 6,160.00	\$ 24,640.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 31,200.00	\$ 8,288.12	\$ 33,152.48	\$ 6,866.23	\$ 27,464.92
7	Post Hydrant	1	EA	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 932.73	\$ 932.73	\$ 1,129.88	\$ 1,129.88
8	DI Pipe for Water Main 16 in. Diam.	2540	LF	\$ 138.00	\$ 350,520.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 304,800.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 292,100.00	\$ 120.05	\$ 304,927.00	\$ 109.87	\$ 279,069.80
9	Restrained Joint DI Pipe for Water Main 16 in. Diam.	340	LF	\$ 165.00	\$ 56,100.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 64,600.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 61,200.00	\$ 172.92	\$ 58,792.80	\$ 181.67	\$ 61,767.80
10	Restrained Joint DI Pipe for Water Main 6 in. Diam.	80	LF	\$ 83.00	\$ 6,640.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 5,760.00	\$ 102.67	\$ 8,213.60	\$ 82.72	\$ 6,617.60
11	HDPE Pipe for Water Main 20 in. Diam.	4920	LF	\$ 103.00	\$ 506,760.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 492,000.00	\$ 107.00	\$ 526,440.00	\$ 108.68	\$ 534,705.60	\$ 121.98	\$ 600,141.60
12	HDPE Pipe for Water Main 10 in. Diam.	320	LF	\$ 39.00	\$ 12,480.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 22,400.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 24,960.00	\$ 101.33	\$ 32,425.60	\$ 88.70	\$ 28,384.00
13	HDPE Pipe for Water Main 6 in. Diam.	760	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 22,800.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 53,200.00	\$ 55.72	\$ 42,347.20	\$ 59.55	\$ 45,258.00
14	PVC Pipe for Water Main 4 in. Diam.	1100	LF	\$ 27.00	\$ 29,700.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 38,500.00	\$ 22.17	\$ 24,387.00	\$ 35.40	\$ 38,940.00
15	PE Pipe for Water Main 2 in. Diam.	120	LF	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 74.32	\$ 8,918.40	\$ 131.94	\$ 15,832.80
16	PE Pipe for Water Main 1 in. Diam.	40	LF	\$ 24.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 55.22	\$ 2,208.80	\$ 32.43	\$ 1,297.20
17	Casing Sleeve 28 in. Diam.	60	LF	\$ 209.00	\$ 12,540.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 23,400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 341.02	\$ 20,461.20	\$ 453.87	\$ 27,232.20
18	Gate Valve 8 in.	2	EA	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,476.40	\$ 4,952.80	\$ 2,146.33	\$ 4,292.66
19	Gate Valve 6 in.	4	EA	\$ 1,925.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,509.16	\$ 6,036.64	\$ 1,486.29	\$ 5,945.16
20	Gate Valve 4 in.	3	EA	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1,114.87	\$ 3,344.61	\$ 1,266.89	\$ 3,800.67
21	Butterfly Valve 16 in.	4	EA	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 19,800.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 4,420.86	\$ 17,683.44	\$ 4,467.91	\$ 17,871.64
22	Water Comb. Air Release/Air Vacuum Valve Assembly 2 in.	4	EA	\$ 8,580.00	\$ 34,320.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 7,034.17	\$ 28,136.68	\$ 6,517.39	\$ 26,069.56
23	Connection to Existing 16 in. Water Main	1	EA	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 10,869.36	\$ 10,869.36	\$ 3,169.85	\$ 3,169.85
24	Connection to Existing 8 in. Water Main	2	EA	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 2,713.92	\$ 5,427.84	\$ 2,485.89	\$ 4,971.78
25	Connection to Existing 4 in. Water Main	2	EA	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 1,374.47	\$ 2,748.94	\$ 1,444.17	\$ 2,888.34
26	Service Connection 4 in. Diam.	1	EA	\$ 3,080.00	\$ 3,080.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 16,364.96	\$ 16,364.96	\$ 7,310.95	\$ 7,310.95
27	Service Connection 2 in. Diam.	1	EA	\$ 2,860.00	\$ 2,860.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 12,453.55	\$ 12,453.55	\$ 9,544.45	\$ 9,544.45
28	Service Connection 1.5 in. Diam.	1	EA	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 6,189.37	\$ 6,189.37	\$ 4,290.24	\$ 4,290.24
29	CDF Pipe Encasement	150	CY	\$ 165.00	\$ 24,750.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 52,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 195.18	\$ 29,277.00	\$ 142.29	\$ 21,343.50
30	HDPE Pipe for Sewer Force Main 20 in. Diam.	4200	LF	\$ 103.00	\$ 432,600.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 420,000.00	\$ 104.00	\$ 436,800.00	\$ 118.32	\$ 496,944.00	\$ 144.53	\$ 607,026.00
31	HDPE Pipe for Sewer Force Main 10 in. Diam.	4200	LF	\$ 39.00	\$ 163,800.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 168,000.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 231,000.00	\$ 57.12	\$ 239,904.00	\$ 69.33	\$ 291,186.00
32	Sewer Comb. Air Release/Air Vacuum Valve Assembly 2 in.	8	EA	\$ 8,580.00	\$ 68,640.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 88,000.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 86,400.00	\$ 9,364.64	\$ 74,917.12	\$ 10,420.58	\$ 83,364.64
33	Connection to Existing 16 in. Force Main	2	EA	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 17,400.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 5,957.95	\$ 11,915.90	\$ 7,033.79	\$ 14,067.58
34	Connection to Existing 8 in. Force Main	2	EA	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 2,274.10	\$ 4,548.20	\$ 3,107.86	\$ 6,215.72
35	Electrical	1	LS	\$ 664,224.00	\$ 664,224.00	\$ 450,000.00	\$ 450,000.00	\$ 546,426.00	\$ 546,426.00	\$ 402,259.94	\$ 402,259.94	\$ 427,534.90	\$ 427,534.90
36	Crushed Surfacing Base Course	7710	TN	\$ 44.00	\$ 339,240.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 154,200.00	\$ 27.50	\$ 212,025.00	\$ 24.71	\$ 190,514.10	\$ 32.28	\$ 248,878.80
37	Crushed Surfacing Top Course	2140	TN	\$ 50.00	\$ 107,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 64,200.00	\$ 27.50	\$ 58,850.00	\$ 24.65	\$ 52,751.00	\$ 37.22	\$ 79,650.80
38	HMA Cl. 1/2" PG 64-28	1360	TN	\$ 165.00	\$ 224,400.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 156,400.00	\$ 128.00	\$ 174,080.00	\$ 141.51	\$ 192,453.60	\$ 147.93	\$ 201,184.80
39	Gravel Backfill for Pipe Zone Bedding	9500	TN	\$ 49.50	\$ 470,250.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 950.00	\$ 17.05	\$ 161,975.00	\$ 0.02	\$ 190.00
40	Adjust Valve Box	7	EA	\$ 440.00	\$ 3,080.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 1,131.93	\$ 7,923.51	\$ 693.25	\$ 4,852.75
41	Roadway Excavation Incl. Haul	1	LS	\$ 70,620.00	\$ 70,620.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 17,988.04	\$ 17,988.04	\$ 103,820.60	\$ 103,820.60
42	Embankment Compaction	1	LS	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 5,381.47	\$ 5,381.47	\$ 19,358.93	\$ 19,358.93
43	Erosion and Sediment Control	1	LS	\$ 39,050.00	\$ 39,050.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 15,408.06	\$ 15,408.06	\$ 39,987.13	\$ 39,987.13
44	Paint Line	8255	LF	\$ 1.10	\$ 9,080.50	\$ 0.50	\$ 4,127.50	\$ 0.60	\$ 4,953.00	\$ 0.34	\$ 2,806.70	\$ 0.37	\$ 3,054.35
45	Project Temporary Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 37,994.00	\$ 37,994.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 24,508.81	\$ 24,508.81	\$ 37,925.45	\$ 37,925.45
46	Force Account	1	FA	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
47	Filling of Terminated Utilities	10	EA	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 144.84	\$ 1,448.40	\$ 311.76	\$ 3,117.60
48	Chain Link Fence Replacement	875	LF	\$ 28.00	\$ 24,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 43,750.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 51.32	\$ 44,905.00	\$ 48.29	\$ 42,253.75
49	Adjust Monument Case and Cover	2	EA	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 992.28	\$ 1,984.56	\$ 1,074.65	\$ 2,149.30
50	Repair Existing Utility Pipe	3	EA	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 1,034.08	\$ 3,102.24	\$ 5,439.92	\$ 16,319.76
51	Construction Surveying and Staking	1	LS	\$ 69,300.00	\$ 69,300.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 19,536.74	\$ 19,536.74	\$ 20,358.20	\$ 20,358.20
52	Record Drawings	1	LS	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,369.37	\$ 3,369.37	\$ 2,050.02	\$ 2,050.02
Subtotal:					\$ 4,677,104.50	\$ 3,540,050.00		\$ 3,615,744.00		\$ 3,650,817.79		\$ 4,130,313.50	
Subtotal:					\$ 4,677,104.50	\$ 3,540,050.00		\$ 3,615,744.00		\$ 3,650,817.79		\$ 4,130,313.50	
WA St Sales Tax (8.1%):					\$ 378,845.46	\$ 286,744.05		\$ 292,875.26		\$ 295,716.24		\$ 334,555.39	
GRAND TOTAL:					\$ 5,055,949.96	\$ 3,826,794.05		\$ 3,908,619.26		\$ 3,946,534.03		\$ 4,464,868.89	

Engineer's Estimate						Contractor: DW Excavating		Contractor: Big D's Construction		Contractor: Double J Excavating	
Item No.	Description	Quant	Unit	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 378,400.00	\$ 378,400.00	\$ 47,000.00	\$ 47,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 359,000.00	\$ 359,000.00
2	Removal of Structures and Obstructions	1	LS	\$ 266,200.00	\$ 266,200.00	\$ 77,800.00	\$ 77,800.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 69,600.00	\$ 69,600.00
3	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$ 60,500.00	\$ 60,500.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 30,720.00	\$ 30,720.00
4	Pothole Existing Utility	6	EA	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 413.00	\$ 2,478.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 952.00	\$ 5,712.00
5	Shoring or Extra Excavation Class B	1	LS	\$ 7,326.00	\$ 7,326.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 10,925.00	\$ 10,925.00
6	Hydrant Assembly	4	EA	\$ 6,160.00	\$ 24,640.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 7,140.00	\$ 28,560.00
7	Post Hydrant	1	EA	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,630.00	\$ 1,630.00
8	DI Pipe for Water Main 16 in. Diam.	2540	LF	\$ 138.00	\$ 350,520.00	\$ 157.00	\$ 398,780.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 317,500.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 355,600.00
9	Restrained Joint DI Pipe for Water Main 16 in. Diam.	340	LF	\$ 165.00	\$ 56,100.00	\$ 255.00	\$ 86,700.00	\$ 182.00	\$ 61,880.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 91,800.00
10	Restrained Joint DI Pipe for Water Main 6 in. Diam.	80	LF	\$ 83.00	\$ 6,640.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 5,760.00	\$ 106.00	\$ 8,480.00
11	HDPE Pipe for Water Main 20 in. Diam.	4920	LF	\$ 103.00	\$ 506,760.00	\$ 153.00	\$ 752,760.00	\$ 126.00	\$ 619,920.00	\$ 134.00	\$ 659,280.00
12	HDPE Pipe for Water Main 10 in. Diam.	320	LF	\$ 39.00	\$ 12,480.00	\$ 116.00	\$ 37,120.00	\$ 79.00	\$ 25,280.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 23,360.00
13	HDPE Pipe for Water Main 6 in. Diam.	760	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 22,800.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 64,600.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 44,840.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 48,640.00
14	PVC Pipe for Water Main 4 in. Diam.	1100	LF	\$ 27.00	\$ 29,700.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 41,800.00	\$ 116.00	\$ 127,600.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 26,400.00
15	PE Pipe for Water Main 2 in. Diam.	120	LF	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 144.00	\$ 17,280.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 17,400.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 8,040.00
16	PE Pipe for Water Main 1 in. Diam.	40	LF	\$ 24.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 2,280.00
17	Casing Sleeve 28 in. Diam.	60	LF	\$ 209.00	\$ 12,540.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 48,600.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 20,400.00
18	Gate Valve 8 in.	2	EA	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 2,430.00	\$ 4,860.00
19	Gate Valve 6 in.	4	EA	\$ 1,925.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 1,870.00	\$ 7,480.00
20	Gate Valve 4 in.	3	EA	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 4,800.00
21	Butterfly Valve 16 in.	4	EA	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 19,800.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 17,200.00
22	Water Comb. Air Release/Air Vacuum Valve Assembly 2 in.	4	EA	\$ 8,580.00	\$ 34,320.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 7,100.00	\$ 28,400.00
23	Connection to Existing 16 in. Water Main	1	LS	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 28,500.00	\$ 28,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 8,050.00	\$ 8,050.00
24	Connection to Existing 8 in. Water Main	2	LS	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 10,400.00
25	Connection to Existing 4 in. Water Main	2	LS	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 17,400.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 8,400.00
26	Service Connection 4 in. Diam.	1	LS	\$ 3,080.00	\$ 3,080.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 8,300.00	\$ 8,300.00
27	Service Connection 2 in. Diam.	1	LS	\$ 2,860.00	\$ 2,860.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 9,800.00
28	Service Connection 1.5 in. Diam.	1	EA	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 4,700.00
29	CDF Pipe Encasement	150	CY	\$ 165.00	\$ 24,750.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 148.00	\$ 22,200.00
30	HDPE Pipe for Sewer Force Main 20 in. Diam.	4200	LF	\$ 103.00	\$ 432,600.00	\$ 153.00	\$ 642,600.00	\$ 138.00	\$ 579,600.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 554,400.00
31	HDPE Pipe for Sewer Force Main 10 in. Diam.	4200	LF	\$ 39.00	\$ 163,800.00	\$ 79.00	\$ 331,800.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 319,200.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 352,800.00
32	Sewer Comb. Air Release/Air Vacuum Valve Assembly 2 in.	8	EA	\$ 8,580.00	\$ 68,640.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 81,600.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 64,000.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 76,800.00
33	Connection to Existing 16 in. Force Main	2	EA	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 7,870.00	\$ 15,740.00
34	Connection to Existing 8 in. Force Main	2	EA	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 22,800.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 8,200.00
35	Electrical	1	LS	\$ 664,224.00	\$ 664,224.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 650,000.00	\$ 650,000.00	\$ 577,000.00	\$ 577,000.00
36	Crushed Surfacing Base Course	7710	TN	\$ 44.00	\$ 339,240.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 239,010.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 192,750.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 246,720.00
37	Crushed Surfacing Top Course	2140	TN	\$ 50.00	\$ 107,000.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 81,320.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 64,200.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 77,040.00
38	HMA Cl. 1/2" PG 64-28	1360	TN	\$ 165.00	\$ 224,400.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 170,000.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 217,600.00	\$ 138.00	\$ 187,680.00
39	Gravel Backfill for Pipe Zone Bedding	9500	TN	\$ 49.50	\$ 470,250.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 161,500.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 114,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 95,000.00
40	Adjust Valve Box	7	EA	\$ 440.00	\$ 3,080.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 4,410.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 7,280.00
41	Roadway Excavation Incl. Haul	1	LS	\$ 70,620.00	\$ 70,620.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 136,000.00	\$ 136,000.00
42	Embankment Compaction	1	LS	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 41,500.00	\$ 41,500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 16,300.00	\$ 16,300.00
43	Erosion and Sediment Control	1	LS	\$ 39,050.00	\$ 39,050.00	\$ 31,800.00	\$ 31,800.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00
44	Paint Line	8255	LF	\$ 1.10	\$ 9,080.50	\$ 0.40	\$ 3,302.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 16,510.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 4,127.50
45	Project Temporary Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 37,994.00	\$ 37,994.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 38,000.00
46	Force Account	1	FA	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
47	Filling of Terminated Utilities	10	EA	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 5,800.00
48	Chain Link Fence Replacement	875	LF	\$ 28.00	\$ 24,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 43,750.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 43,750.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 43,750.00
49	Adjust Monument Case and Cover	2	EA	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 820.00	\$ 1,640.00
50	Repair Existing Utility Pipe	3	EA	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,100.00
51	Construction Surveying and Staking	1	LS	\$ 69,300.00	\$ 69,300.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00
52	Record Drawings	1	LS	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
Subtotal:					\$ 4,677,104.50		\$ 4,258,160.00		\$ 4,403,870.00		\$ 4,406,894.50

Competitive bids were opened on June 21, 2022. All bids have been reviewed by this office, and all unbalanced bids checked.
I recommend the contract be awarded to:

Subtotal: \$ 4,677,104.50
WA St Sales Tax (8.1%): \$ 378,845.46
GRAND TOTAL: \$ 5,055,949.96

\$ 4,258,160.00
\$ 344,910.96
\$ 4,603,070.96

\$ 4,403,870.00
\$ 356,713.47
\$ 4,760,583.47

\$ 4,406,894.50
\$ 356,958.45
\$ 4,763,852.95

6/21/22
Date
Project Manager
Tapani, Inc.
City of Pasco